JAN O 1 - 2	1-2004 065048Asheet U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings	Y Y Y	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1.Chien-An Su 2.Nan-Ching Lee	Name: BENQ CORPORATION	
Ziridin Orning Lee	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment	NO 457 SHAN WIND DOAD	
Security Agreement Change of Nam	Street Address: NO.157,SHAN-YING ROAD,	
Other	KWEISHAN	
	Country City: TAO-YUAN HSIEN State: TAIWANZIP:	
2003-11-11	Oity. 776 79 WY 1812 State. 21p.	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/707,224	application, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Faterit Application No.(s)	B. Paterit No.(s)	
Additional numbe	ers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder	<del> </del>	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: NAIPO (Customer No.: 027765)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
D O POY 506	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 506	50-0801	
City: MERRIFIELD State: VA Zip: 22116		
	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	OOL THIS GRACE	
-		
WINISTON HELL (Bog No : 44 F26)	Junton Hay 1/12/2004	
WINSTON HSU (Reg. No.: 41,526)	Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing	Olgi latti e	

01 FC:M

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

Name:	Chien-An Su	Nationality: R.O.C.	
Address:	No. 28, Community 3, Kang-Lang Tsun, Chi-Ku Hsiang, Tainan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
Name:	Nan-Ching Lee	Nationality: R.O.C.	
Address:	No. 15-5, Alley 7, Lane 546, Hou-Chang Rd., Nan-Tzu, Kao-Hsiung City, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
(hereinafter 'As No.157, Shan- , and the succe	ssors assigns and legal repr		
"CD DR	IVE WHICH WILL NOT DA	MAGE AN OPTICAL DISK"	
Which is foun	d in :		
(a)	U.S. patent application exec	cuted on even date	
(b)	U.S. patent application exec	cuted on	
(c)	U.S. application serial no		

Assignment, Page 1 of 2

(d) \_\_\_\_\_ patent no. \_\_\_\_\_ issued \_\_\_\_\_

NPO#ACM-P0038-USA:0 CUST#A91212 F#NPO-P0002E-US1 DSA0-092U001740 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the proposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We h signing).	have hereunto set hand and seal this	(Date of
(Type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	/
Chien-An Su	Obles Cum h	11031
Nan-Ching Lee	Dan-Charg lee 1/11	, , o }

Assignment, Page 2 of 2

CUST#A91212

RECORDED: 01/14/2004

F#NPO-P0002E-US1 DSA0-092U001740

PATENT REEL: 014887 FRAME: 0917